DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	16-OII-01
Project Title:	Order Instituting Informational Proceeding for Drought Executive Order B-37
TN #:	213881
Document Title:	Corrected Public Workshop: Innovative Water Conservation and Water Loss Detection and Control Technologies
<b>Description:</b>	Notice of Staff Workshop, October 11, 2016 with corrected web links. This version supersedes TN 213767, the previous public workshop notice.
Filer:	Sean Steffensen
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	10/4/2016 8:17:46 AM
Docketed Date:	10/4/2016

### CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

1516 Ninth Street Sacramento, California 95814

Main website: www.energy.ca.gov



In the matter of:	) Docket No. 16-OII-01
Informational Proceeding Regarding Implementation of Executive Order B-37-16	) PUBLIC WORKSHOP
	<ul><li>) RE: Innovative Water Conservation</li><li>) and Water Loss Detection and Control</li><li>) Technologies</li></ul>

# Notice of Staff Workshop Innovative Water Conservation and Water Loss Detection and Control Technologies

Energy Commission staff will conduct a public informational proceeding to gather information on innovative water conservation and water loss detection and control technologies.

The workshop will be held on:

Tuesday, October 11, 2016
10:00 a.m.
CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION
1516 Ninth Street
First Floor, Rosenfeld Hearing Room
Sacramento, California 95814
(Wheelchair accessible)

Remote Access Available by Computer or Phone via WebEx™ (Instructions below)

#### **PURPOSE**

The purpose of this workshop is to provide industry, stakeholders, and the public an opportunity to respond to and discuss staff's request to gather information on innovative water conservation and water loss detection and control technologies as part of the Governor's Executive Order B-37-16.

#### BACKGROUND

Executive Order B-37-16 requires state agencies to update temporary emergency water restrictions and transition to permanent, long-term improvement in water use by taking a number of specific actions. In particular, the Executive Order directs the Energy Commission to certify innovative water conservation and water loss detection and control technologies that also increase energy efficiency.

The purpose of this informational proceeding is to obtain information from interested stakeholders on the role of the Energy Commission in implementing Executive Order B-37-16, including the requirement that the Energy Commission certify innovative water conservation and water loss detection and control technologies that also increase energy efficiency. It is anticipated that this proceeding will cover, at a minimum, the topics described above, and may result in recommendations for the Commission to consider in a future rulemaking.

#### PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD/WRITTEN COMMENTS

**Oral comments:** Oral comments will be accepted during the workshop. Comments may be limited to five minutes per speaker. Any comments will become part of the public record in this proceeding.

Written comments should be submitted by 5:00 p.m. on October 28, 2016. If you wish to provide comments, please submit comments to the Energy Commission using the Commission's e-commenting feature by going to the Commission's 2016 Informational Proceeding webpage <a href="http://energy.ca.gov/appliances/2016-OII-01/">http://energy.ca.gov/appliances/2016-OII-01/</a> and clicking on the "Submit e-comment" link. A full name, email address, comment title, and either a comment or an attached document (.doc, .docx, or .pdf format) is mandatory. After a challenge-response test used by the system to ensure that responses are generated by a human user and not a computer, click on the "Agree & Submit Your Comment" button to submit the comment to the Commission Dockets Unit.

Please note that written comments, attachments, and associated contact information included within the written comments and attachments, (e.g., your address, phone, email, etc.) become part of the viewable public record.

You are encouraged to use the electronic filing system, described above, to submit comments. If you are unable to submit electronically, a paper copy of your comments may be sent to:

Docket Unit
California Energy Commission
Docket No. 16-OII-01
1516 9th Street, MS-4
Sacramento, CA 95814

Or email them to: DOCKET@energy.ca.gov

#### PUBLIC ADVISER AND OTHER COMMISSION CONTACTS

The Energy Commission's Public Adviser's Office provides the public assistance in participating in Energy Commission proceedings. If you want information on how to participate in this forum, please contact the Public Adviser, Alana Mathews, at PublicAdviser@energy.ca.gov or (916) 654-4489, or toll free at (800) 822-6228.

If you have a disability and require assistance to participate, please contact the Exams Unit at (916) 653-6532 at least five days in advance.

Media inquiries should be sent to the Media and Public Communications Office at <a href="mediaoffice@energy.ca.gov">mediaoffice@energy.ca.gov</a> or (916) 654-4989.

If you have questions on the subject matter of this meeting, please contact Sean Steffensen at Sean.Steffensen@energy.ca.gov or (916) 651-2908.

#### REMOTE ATTENDANCE

You may participate in this meeting through WebEx, the Energy Commission's online meeting service. Presentations will appear on your computer screen, and you may listen to audio via your computer or telephone. Please be aware that the meeting may be recorded.

## To join a meeting:

VIA COMPUTER: Go to <a href="https://energy.webex.com">https://energy.webex.com</a> and enter the unique meeting number: 929 246 352. When prompted, enter your name and the following meeting password: <a href="meeting@9">meeting@9</a>.

The "Join Conference" menu will offer you a choice of audio connections:

- 1. To call into the meeting: Select "I will call in" and follow the on-screen directions.
- 2. International Attendees: Click on the "Global call-in number" link.
- 3. To have WebEx call you: Enter your phone number and click "Call Me."
- 4. To listen over the computer: If you have a broadband connection, and a headset or a computer microphone and speakers, you may use VoIP (Internet audio) by going to the Audio menu, clicking on "Use Computer Headset," then "Call Using Computer."

VIA TELEPHONE ONLY (no visual presentation): Call 1-866-469-3239 (toll-free in the U.S. and Canada). When prompted, enter the unique meeting number: 929 246 352 International callers may select their number from <a href="https://energy.webex.com/energy/globalcallin.php">https://energy.webex.com/energy/globalcallin.php</a>.

VIA MOBILE ACCESS: Access to WebEx meetings is now available from your mobile device. To download an app, go to www.webex.com/products/web-conferencing/mobile.html.

If you have difficulty joining the meeting, please call the WebEx Technical Support number at 1-866-229-3239.

### **AVAILABILITY OF DOCUMENTS**

Innovative Water Conservation and Water Loss Detection and Control Technologies <a href="https://efiling.energy.ca.gov/Lists/DocketLog.aspx?docketnumber=16-OII-01">https://efiling.energy.ca.gov/Lists/DocketLog.aspx?docketnumber=16-OII-01</a>.

September 23, 2016

Dave Ashuckian, P.E.

Deputy Director

Mail Lists:

WaterSaver listserv Appliances listserv